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No. 214, S.] [Published May 15, 1959,
CHAPTER 38

AN ACT to amend 147.06, 152.01 (1), and 152.05 (4) of the statutes,
relating to the practice of dentistry.

The people of the state of W@sconsm represented in senate and a,ssembly,
do enact as follows: :

SECTION 1. 147.06 of the statutes is amended to read:

147.06 Examination shall be in the basic sciences only, shall be com-
ducted not less than 4 times a year atysuch times and places as the board
shall fix, and shall be both written and by demonstration or other practical
test. No applicant shall be required to disclose the professional school he
may have attended or what system of treating the sick he intends to
pursue. In lieu of its own examination, the board may accept, either in
whole or in part, the certificate of the national board of medical examiners
provided that certification by the national board is accepted by the state
board of medical examiners in whole or in part and that such certification
is accepted by the basic science boards of at least 6 other states. If certifi-
cations by the national board are accepted in whole or in part by the state
board of dental examiners, the state board may accept, m whole or part,
the certificate of the national board of dental examiners in lieu of zts own
examination.
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SECTION 2. 152.01 (1) of the statutes is amended to réad:

152.01 (1) The state board .of dental examiners * * * shall consist
of 5 licensed, resident practicing dentists, * * * appointed by the governor,
one each year for terms of 5 years, and who may be selected from nominees
* kX of the Wisconsin state dental society. No _person shall be a member
who is in any way connected with or interested in a dental school or dental
department thereof. Each member shall take and file the official ocath. Each
member of the board shall be paid * * * $20 per day and travel expenses
incurred when actually and necessarily engaged in his duties. The secretary
of the board shall be paid an annual salary to.be fixed by the board,

SECTION 3. 152.05 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

152.05 (4) Dentists shall-annually reglster and pay a fee to be ﬁxed
each year by the state board of dental examiners, which'fee shall not
exceed * * * $7. This fee shall be due and payable to the secretary of the
board on or before September 30 of each year. The board shall publish
and mail an annual report and list of names and places of practice of all
licensed dentists to each licensed dentist at his last known address. The
secretary of the board shall also cause to be mailed a copy of such pub-
. lished list to the secretary of state, the district attorney of each county,
each local board of health, and to any other public official who may request
or have need thereof. Any registrant who, subsequent to registering, * * *
changes the address or place of his residence or professional office, or who
* % * opens an additional office, shall, within 30 days thereafter, notify the
board in writing of such change and furnish his new res1dence or pro-
fessional address.

Approved May 12, 1959.
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